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& Department of
A 2*  Environmental Protection

: ~ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherelt
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 23, 1997

Ms. Martha Strickland
President

Imperial Cleaners

351 Cypress Drive
Tequesta, Florida 33469

Re: Facility No. 0990485
Dear Ms. Strickland:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each. year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone. number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road :

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief
.Bureau of Air Monitoring
.and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY \)(

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

 TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E{/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. i -,/”‘ " )
TIME IN: Wy~ TIME OUT:_| > w3y arsox. 2 970 %'?;5:"/ |
TYPE OF FACILITY: D i (lopmav> _
FACILITY NAME: . L Py 2 D»\/;\ les ' DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: R ) Cc; P "roz),\m D oy A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: w S\/\ I,\.zk '.J PHONE NUMBER: ﬂf ) L(;")/O/JA//\

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

~D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
LA
L
%
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | NO[F—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_______ 3(13 L1

V\,\ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L} tu@ Vo

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: "\ j/u‘w\_) PHONE NUMBER: ¢ 375 1Y/

Ny Py i)

LA .
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

| Z s f e v T e RIA e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

//D/f GRIAL (] o s

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

M ft 5/57%»94/2”%4 pie. GAD 28136 Gp P5

£ Facility Location: 5/0)//‘7ﬂﬂ5 S’ﬁ/}’/ LA

Street Address:

Ciiy 72 ﬁ o /9/5774 County: LU [ PARTAHELs % TS fo 8

‘Facility

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MANTH A ST#c e fisvo — FPES —

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Oroam/anon/]-mn‘%/kpf,; Z c&'»///ym};ﬁ/ LorR < -

Street Address: 73 &7/ & //W/?ﬁf S Dz —y
C1ty7?j V&J County: /O /A/) ﬁﬁ ohlp (“odeg 3/4‘1 é'?

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 5{/.)?[,‘[.7‘5’5/5 Fax: ( 4/)’4' -~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

[ 5. Hauie and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

‘Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

uan 4 1957

DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

ive: 6-25-
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



_Facility Information

é,]?q’%‘?} Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

N L/ AL 7

» O GDate Date ! Date Date Date Date
/? 7-—0 ﬂ /F )’Z/\_Machine Control ﬂjﬁ\dachine Control Machine Control
p / ?ﬁ Initially Device nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine D" [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed

03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

2,

Example #1

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed { |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

1 c"\”nnc

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | ]

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

h&/d Existing small area source &] New small area source ]
SN@-’» 4
ne Existing large area source | New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 !

i




What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source 4
Carbon adsorber N | Refrigerated condenser [A

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X B
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@ Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

D x I Ix g X

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

i

f

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

%J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2 ]2 ~Q7
/

Signatu Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 .
Effective: 6-25-96 _ |




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

o Facility Name and Location
S,
l. Facxhty Owner/Cbmpany Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/0/;'4//4 &/:/ Laniee v A/ Ly RI e .

3~Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

/ Z ek L) LA IS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Ml Srs]Em: A TisnT? . GALD FEIIE Gy PS5
& Facility Location: 5/6//‘7ﬂﬁ5‘59/l7/ L

Street Address:

Ciwﬁgﬁ/‘}ﬁm County: @//MJ/A—C@E .C~°de 3&3@{?

- Facility [dentification Number (DEP Use):: -

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

/Vlmﬁéleé\}’m ehirwd — FPES —

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Orga.mzanon/l-mn7/‘;//}4/4 2. ¢ 2’/',9/(/;0};}}7 Lo/R < -

ddr
Street Address: 73 5/ 2 /Pf?ﬁf S /424'/ A L € Arip Code:

C\ty7Z j Z/&:_f County:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 5{/)7#( 75 5, Fax: ( 4/)’4' -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 '

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contxfol device was installed, if applicable.

M L7 74T 742

tDate Date Date A Date Date Date
PRy T OFY .‘g{f{ﬁ‘iﬂ‘{{f pevce /A Jicaty  [bevice il |Devie
Typé of Machine D" [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |installed ID |Purchased |Instailed
Example | #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

26 Jrequs bt g—— '
Dry-to-Dry Unit 4 v : )

(1) w/ ref. condenser

{2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) wf ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | I

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) /YQ

Existing small area source é&r

Existing large area source

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



/

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber N ] . _ Refrigerated condenser ﬁ

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser }

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired,

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { Z 1
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

LB

o

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

X

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

J&J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2. ]2~ @7

Signa Date 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

11
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A AnS

PERCHLORQETHYLENE

'S

NE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

@ COMELAINT/DISCOVERY
0

a

AIRS 0% 0990 485 pate: 311 \ (f:/ TIME I: LMY vE 0T 07

FACILITY NANME: \“"'P 8.} a/\ C—\ e(zue-rj
FACILITY LOCATION: _ >3 - 5,).,-@0( Tﬂlju;, Y PENE X ¢

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate Gox)

L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

. Facility failed 0 no'fy [

wa

2. ew facility not!filed DARM 30 days prior {o startup

DARM to use general parmit

QDD

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check zppropriate bax)

A
1. Existing smmall area source
c’zy-co—d.ry only, x<140 gal/yr
s"l_r onlv ‘<<200 Oal/yr

(constmr*tbd bc,fore 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) .

This is a correct 1acu1tx classmcauon
AT
If no, pleasa check the a;?ﬁropnate classificaton:

a
a

facility was | i galloms.

Facility indicated un potification form that it is:

facility quahﬁed for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eliaib e for a general permit

2. New smnall area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 galyr

both types, x<i40 galiyT
{constructed om or after 12/9/51)
4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 1G0 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

=4 aN

above

B. The total qua.nuty of perchlorcethylene (perc) purcnased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

q

L4

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approptiate baxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine deors except during loading/unleading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to dispesal?

.. Maintairing salvent-to-carben ratios and steamn pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Y QN il
a¢ an
@Y aw

&y aN

Oy ON &kava

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

N2

oy

(W]}

L.

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting systam?

Tn Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conirols?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhauvst temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?
LN
-

. Conducted all temper3ure monitcring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

venifying that the coolant had teen completely charged?

&7 aN

Q¥ ON ONWA
¥ QN ON/A
g¢ QN

&7 aN

&Y AN

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respouasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the ;ondens r located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dry& machiries on a weekly basis? Qy QAN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or ?&ter than 20° F? ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON Onva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN_ N/A
4. Assured that the samgpling part on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dtameters downstrsam of any bend, contracdon,
- or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy anN_ _N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy anN Qw/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes? ay aN awa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? G"}[/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¢ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; CU‘JZ/C]N
h. documentadon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? &Y UN
4, Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy) ay an CPN//A
5. Maintained exhaust duct manitoring data on perc cancentrations? ay DN_m
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @{ an
7. Maintained deviation reports? &¢ an
Problem corrected? e d ON
8. Maintained conﬁfp‘ﬁfance plan, if applicable? Ay anN EQ’N’A
. 5
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? oY aN

Sofd

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss) o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
Odor (noticzable perc odor) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmené:

a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay CIN__'((/ A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PTD/FID only)? ay aN_N7a
-c. Inspected for leaks and obvicus signs of wear on a weekly basis? E@\GN__‘ZWA
- d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ' aN__N7A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QnN_-N7A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? &y ON _4(/Ar
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose cbnnecdons, fitings, / _
couplings, and valves Qw Muck cookers . ay CIN_%?A%
Door gaskets and seating a¢ aw Stills &y QN_ Nya
Filter gaskets and seating Z§ aN Exhaﬁst dampers ay CIN_?I?‘(DA
Pumps ay awn Diverter valves oy ON_ Nja
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ anN Cartridge filter housings &y AN NUA
Water separatars €1§ aN

—— - —

et Steedefef

. Ndme of Responsible Official (Sigrature) Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Pore #

L Lelble~ o 3( 1/t

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Contai for: " Kk i i i
. n:nent or: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area L
L S
Vo Waste area '
§ | _ [ ]'v' [
Spotting area Sealed [ 1 (X
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator T[]
or Waste Handling Pick ups Water L1 [1

4af 4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

“YPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

o

RE-INSPECTION G

UIME IN:

[[. 20

UYPE OF FACILITY:

mmeout [ 05

Dy _clewn ro

arsion_ QY304 4S5

saciiry NaMe:__Lon p€ Yial Cloemers pate._4-29- 7%
FACILITY LOCATION: 35 [ &S° Cypress Dy ue

72 9ot , FL 32469 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Mavtha Stzickland. PHONE NUMBER: 744 — 7 555

5

O

Based oﬁ the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphancc

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

YESC] qu

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and sub%med to the inspector.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Dé’/ﬁd\

(Approum:?
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 6\7 V. /A o=
// ; (Please Print)
INSPECTORSSICNATUR% é /@ PHONE NUMBER: 7-;_-;—'3 070




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ‘
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT #p/,\/\}

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0??0 45/5"/1):\}5- 9’?’?/? §/TIME IN: “ ;30 TIME oUT: /’2 05
FACILITY NAME: J% W7l ek &ﬂ C/Qd/‘r\ ex-S
FACILITY LOCATION: 5' § C)’j?f P 7>75 R

7é§zms*q  FC 2334469
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [M\a 7~ ‘H’l A Styick )MP%ONE: 74’ & - /S 5T

CONTACT NAME: _ ‘ PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION J

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Q

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) Q No notification form

(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. A '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroWe (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons } fﬁ /) 2 o g/E/L gl,‘/ [?,?r

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




[[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tighlly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

,B( ON anvA

,O/Y ON ON/A

@Y ON

&Y aN ONA

Qy ON |

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

W)

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped wnth a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or ddjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust iemperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

F?DN

p&r ON ON/A

Q{ ON ON/A
o an

yﬁ( aN ONA

#YDN
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. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON aOn/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greaterthan 20° F? ' Gy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc ¢ in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whitg.#fe machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carb ay ON OnN/A
Is the perc concentration gdual to or less than 1 Qy ON anN/a

Assured that the samplipg port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations jsat least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at’least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS " ' ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )Z{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ,Zﬁ{ aN QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ﬁ ON AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON %I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON Qé/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ’ Q4 QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Q{ aN ON/A
Problem corrected? » F{l aN GnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON ;}‘mA
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* {PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1 -

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - =% an
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ClN ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON Qﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating /DN QON/A Stills Ox¥ ON OnA
Filter gaskets and seating /D'{ aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay QN &aN/A
Pumps 526 aN aN/A Diverter valves JZ(Y aN anva
Solvent tanks and containers l,'{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings P’{DN ON/A
Water separators 04 aN aN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Z/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ )Z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /d ,D/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ,E!/ r) (
Halogen leak detector a (‘J 44
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Q(N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

L &

Responsible Official’s Name Responsible“Ufficial’s Signature
(Please Print)

RV Clo fesh 4.1 95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(2 (ol St /779

Inspector’s Signature

App'foximnte Date of Next Inspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area -1 [ ]
Waste area {/]/ [ ]
Spotting area Sealed [T [ ]

_ . ‘ . . '
. 5[},0{.+WV5, CAea 'Mq* yee & nox Cocn(m;?—\

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator V]/[ 1
) or contracted Wastewater service [ [1

X

| - Whan (}]\el
W 7[)5/(€C2 ”.ﬁﬂ O @%‘}—62 Q‘Q(ab’a/- ﬁ’g@f 1‘0’;’_\
Proce duve "Jov fesc fugehay JYedeipts

» onr Clek Lo Tormpeatire WW%«;LL

e ——

l(

H
|
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEK\IIT-

v . INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] | RE-INSPECTION []
ITIMEIN:___ /2t 30 TIMEOUT:___ /f o . AIRSIDE:_ QS504¥5
TYPE OF FACILITY:___Dey CloAnlivsg .- |
FACILITY NAME:_. . Zmpe2:al . Cloantees DATE:_ / / /2 /ob
- |FACILITY LOCATION:___ 351 Cypeass D= ' A4
_ 7@;&&54/—) _Fl 33469 :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __/maeiha Svteick la~dt PHONE NUMBER:_ 746 - 7555
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
L]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

@ e
)
v @™ O
(o gy
£, ¢
% _7_ ) y,
_ 0z =
52 &
=
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inSpec.tor. _ YESD NCE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ TAn 2001
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jefreay Dicek
' ’ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 92 E s R 2, 14 L :

PHONE NUMBER: . 355 = 3070

T 1137
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#:_O?904¢5  DATE: ///i'?_/ok:. TIMEIN: /2230 TIMEOUT: /:Qq
FACILITY NAME: Tempezial Clapnets
FACILITY LOCATION: 351 5. Cypeass Do

7Tequustn _F] 334969
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Thotha Steicklayd PHONE: - 78, - 7555
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . ’ |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION . ]

O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ™
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr . transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source @] 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr
both-types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification - Ny aN {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_ 90 gallons. g, 1999

—— —
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[PART 111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o B B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Wy ON ON/A
=Y ON ON/A

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for Jeakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? NY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Xy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON EN/A

“—ITART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shou]d be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
|| (check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Xy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting s’y’stém? . XY ON ON/A

W

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ny ON QN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Xy QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment w1thm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _ :
MY ON ON/A

condenser exceeded 45°F?
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aﬂer

verifying that the coolant had been comp]etely charged? MY ON

20f5 - Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Uy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekl ay ON On/a
1s the temperature di Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc ¢ aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle w is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon a¥gorbe ay ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or ay N OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling porton t xhaust for measuring )
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 du d, contraction, }
or expansion; and downs ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ,
condenser coils? Qy UN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? YWY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ky ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Xy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XY ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Yy ON NN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON XwA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Xy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? RY ON OwA
Problem corrected? XY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON XN/a

30f5 , ' . Revised 9/15/97




~[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

: ' : ‘ : Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [x] [
Waste area Ixl [
Spotting area Sealed  [x1 [

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [x1 []
- or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 Ixl
: , i y

B mee ?f(ks WP+t UasRk sludss

. ‘\ )

b [ — —_
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . [

I. Does the responsible official conduct'a'_w_eckly (for smali sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - XY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ry ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ' WY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay ON ﬂ'N/A
Door gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A Stills _ My ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A . Exhaust dampers ay anN NN/A
Pumps XY ON ON/A Diverter valves Xy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Xy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A
Water separators - XY ON ONnN/A -
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visua.I examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .= ™
f’hysical detection (airflow felt through gaskét§) h|
bc_ior (noticeable perc odor) X
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élor_imetric tubes) ' W nh
Halogen leak detector & nsh
If ﬁéihg'di'rect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: NN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?" Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

.

J_Y'nd_rlbﬁ_ . STR.I C//{Al}]\/[j )'%g%géz?m ' Zméz______ .
Regponsible Official’#d Name - esponsible Official’s Signature

(Please Print)

Jeffey, Diui ' / /12 /Du
lnspector‘s Name (Please Print) Date of h]épecti{m
91/1 iy DMIJ" -TR'U FAeSY] i
%ector S Slgngrure ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ERAAD N WERAEA A A SR T

BEST AVAILABLE COPY - INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -

TYPE OF INSPECTIOH: ANNUAL [Z( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY” [[] ' RE-IgsggcnoN C
0 S
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 992 48 5
. " Y— ) \
rypeoFFacity, . O~ (leswer |
FACILITY NAME: . \ '\@f&k\“ B C"\ Cam ovy ) DATE: H Dec °o®
FACILITY LOCATION: 250 C‘)/} res> DN “”7 oI 3 gvs g
‘v _ p o
. 7 —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER: 9¢ ~ 57
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is founa to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
f\l‘o DH)“,Q/V‘ - W .‘ M-o_kC;;J{’M P‘TM wwl'::
.V . v
A RO oty g K 2 7
22 0
o T
T 3 0.
§3 & m
3 )
COMMENTS:
. &»
The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly cemf’ cd and submitted to the inspector. _ YESD NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPEC‘I'ION ' ' R
. '/épronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__° L\ L .
. . (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ' hr

e

PHONENUMBER:_3.5% 29719

e e L . Page of

Reviscd 10/96
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] "
il SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

[":

)
t

! U.S. Postal Service

l CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fea
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Fees

[Recl IMPERIAL CLEANERS
________ MARTHA STRICKLAND
§tree 351 CYPRESS DRIVE
TEQUESTA FL

‘33469

7000 0520 0020 9373 1LkaS

AIRS ID # 0990485

u Com_ijlete i:{ems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if RéStricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Bﬁatf of Delivery

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B Print your/ﬁame and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

A Attach this card to the back of the mallpuece
or on the front if space permits. \

D Agent
[0 Addressee

C. Signatu J/ |

"F?

ﬁ' =

1. Article Addressed to:

/ ; AIRS ID # 099043‘5’0@%'

E) lgdellvery address different from item 1? 3 Yes
ﬁ Y;S @er delivery address below: [0 No

' IMPERIAL CLEANERS & 1, O
MARTHA STRICKLAND Obe
351 CYPRESS DRIVE

TEQUESTA FL

33469

3
PO,

0 Express Mait
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Jc.onp.

/wgervic pe
K, jfied Mail
Ygegidbed

gi
] Insured Mail

'| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Sl

o020 T323 Jeps—

PS Form 3811, July*1999

‘Domestic Return Receipt

|
) | |
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
l

102595-99-M-1789




| IMPERIAL CLEANERS

¢
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\
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)

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

- (Domestic Mail Only; No‘Insurance Coverage Provided)

..

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total F

Recipies IMPERIAL CLEANERS
MARTHA STRICKLAND

7000 0LOOD 002k 4127 3679

AIRS ID # 0990485

See Reverse for Instructions

Compléte items 152, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Déiivery

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B.2Da7éf
/4

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990485

L4

ol
T

C. Signature

X 7

B

O] Addressee

| MARTHA SSTRICKLAND

delivery addr%s‘gjﬁferent from item 1? [ Yes
1 No

D.Is
If YES, enter delivery address below:

=4

O Agent [
i
!

351 CYPRESS DRIVE
"TEQUESTA FL 33469

i

3. Service Type s )
O Express Mail

Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|

2, _Article Number (Copy from seyice label - *

\ D DD Poze Ha) 3677 |
|

|

it

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic MailyOnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Ret\\{PERIAL CLEANERS
..... MARTHA STRICKLAND
§€ 351 CYPRESS DRIVE
..... TEQUESTA FL

3, 33469

‘?nuu‘usau pDo20 9372 728z

AIRS ID#0990485

naller)

nstructions

s>ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0990485
IMPERIAL CLEANERS
MARTHA STRICKLAND
351 CYPRESS DRIVE

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[T Agent
[ Addressee

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

C. Datgof Delivery
i0fpec |

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

TEQUESTA FL
33469

~

3. Servjpe Type
m’grtlfled Mait
[ Registered ¢ [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number

(Transfer from service label)7000 ﬁ 54 0 00020 ?3 7 J 72 y’z

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 |
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* Sender: Please prln\f\yogd%@g,na dress, and, ZIF
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REPT. OF ENVIAONMENTAL PROTECTION
ESAIL 8TATIGH 5510
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TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

£ i oy L 5 Loy f\
V d
Postage | $ Q/
Certified Fee '
Postmark '
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery.Fej ’_ |
(Endorsement Reniire: AIRS ID#0990485

Total Postaée IMPERIAL CLEANERS
MARTHA STRICKLAND
351 CYPRESS DRIVE
"Street, Apt. No.; TEQUESTA FL

or PO Box No. 33469

City, State, ZIP++

[Sent To

2001 0320 0001 7976 L3Ak

PS Form 3800, January 2001 See Reverse for Instrvucations 1

= e = = T -

ELL 00 1V 0104 "SS3HAQV NHN13d 3HL40
1HOH EHL 0L 340TIANS 30 dOL .LV HB)lOIJ.S 30vd

3 NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY i

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} |-
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. c. S'gnat“'e
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, %.iﬁd/"‘ @M | Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee |
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0990485

IMPERIAL CLEANERS Mis
MARTHA STRICKLAND Not for p DE L’ VE RED
351 CYPRESS DRIVE , 0. 'W —_—
TEQUESTA FL 3. Service Type - 51 7
33469 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
L o o O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail O c.o.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number

(Transfer from service label) miUUll Uaaﬂ UUUL 797t B384k

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 '



\UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE _ || |

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

Permit No. G-10

!
~. @ =
¥ DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAS 3 a0
! DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION = & = :
: PAIL STATION 5510 gq ™
{ 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g . ~
; - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 @ %
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* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
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Bl U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)°

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage ~ ~ -

Street, Apt. No.

Rebiduabine TEQUESTA FL
City, State, ZIP. 33469

PS Form 3800. 8

7001 0320 000L 7975 4772

Sent To IMPERIAL CLEANERS
................... MARTHA STRICKLAND .
Sweet 4t N0 351 CYPRESS DRIVE

AIRS ID#0990485

= ENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items.1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

!

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Rate of Delivery

s

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 Anicle Addressed to:

-

AIRS ID#0990485
IMPERIAL CLEANERS '
MARTHA STRICKLAND

O Agent
] Addressee |
.
D. IsldeliVeRyradfdress different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

351 CYPRESS DRIVE
TEQUESTA FL
33469

3. Service Type

[ Centified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail O c.opD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

320 0003: 7875 14772

Article Number (Copy from service label) ™ ,
. 70010

-~ 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

!



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGERh B \ | First-Class.Mail. ™3
X Postagée ‘& Fees Paid
(ffL PiM ﬂ’ﬂ e § USRS... _
8 My 1IN E Permit.No. G-10,
\;{) B FER ﬁ.'j -;iﬁf . ;11
X "r i Lo DUV LS A 3
* Sender: Please prunt?ou arme, address;and Z|P+4 ln thls box-e—-f-
™
v e <
¢ S, I
DARMIOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PREBRAM ‘(;') A"
D"‘DT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI &N Y 2 ((‘
¢IL STATION 5510 @ 2 17 '
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 9$%z < ko)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 %, 2
(@)
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U.S. Postal Service

—

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(QOmesticaMaiI Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

PS Form 3800, May 2000
‘$S34AAY NUN®®I0 LTHOITIHL

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

m

~

n

=L

r~ Postage | $

n

E Certlfied. Fee

= (Endorsoment Aaquired)

[:]' Restricted Delivery Fee

3 (Endorsement Required)

a Total Postage

~_ 10 ~ AIRSID # 0990485001AG

e | SentTo MARTHA STRICKLAND

kel IMPERIAL CLEANERS
o | Street APt No 351 CYPRESS DRIVE

[ TEQUESTA FL 33469
E Clty, State, ZIP

3dOI3AN3 40 dOL 1V "Y3XOILS 3IV1d

See Reverse for Instructins
COMPL'ETé THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

fte/:f D I|very I

O Agent
[ Addressee ¢

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.

1 Article Addressed to:

) - AIRS ID # 0990485001AG F{
*ARTHA STRICKLAND }«“)E.
MPERIAL CLEANERS \’..
»1 CYPRESS DRIVE A
EQUESTA FL 33469 R

S oppS8'T0 OOCOTOIY D] 3

D.Is deli\fgy address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Segice Type

Certified Mail O Express Mail
"0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail O c.ob.

O Yes

2 Article Number (Copy from service label)

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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_First- Class Yt —
Postage & Fees Paid |
TousPs ™ >~ __ I
Permit No. G 10 ™

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+_4 in this box *®

. /,
-

ARVMAOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM Yy
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PPOTECTI@\! (‘&

e
&
4%

RAIL STATION 5510 (7% . ?
2600 BIAIR STONE ROAD € %, <9 a
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323002400 4z, éf,q/’.h 27
//@ @O
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY :

U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

OFFICIAL U

Postage | $
Cortified Fee
I
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pactana 2 Enna [
AIRS ID# 990485 1stC
S IMPERIAL CLEANERS
% 351 CypressDrive e

orf
& TEQUESTA,FL 33469 ]

2004 2510 0002 3938 kA4S

verse-for Instructions

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signat
X Ve / O Agent !
[ Addressee

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and-address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recei\e by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery |
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7 ’, £ @ |
~or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery addms different fnom tem1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

o R Y
. AATRS ID# 990485 1stC o i #
IMPERIAL CLEANERS &
351 Cypress Drive %15 3 SeM = ' :
13, ce lype
TEQUESTA, FL 33469 oot al D Exprose Mal
O Reglstered ‘0 Return Receipt for Merchar
° DOlnsured Mail [ C.O.D.
e |+ RestrlctedDeHvery?(Exthee) | DYg
o eolasey s 7004 2510 0002 3938 Lu5

August 2001 'Domestic Retumn Recelpt ' © 10280
|
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. Postasge & Fees Paid
USP -
Permit No.EUO
-
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP@Q [p thnﬁx .
)
g

,505 ol

£ »

. 2
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES £3
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONS) o
MAIL STATION 5510 »

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Servicem

.CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

"OFFICIAI

Postage | $ N
- ~7
Ceortifled Fee \ (
Return Reciept Fee Y

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ID# 990485

MARTHA STRICKLAND

IMPERIAL CLEANERS

351 CYPRESSDRIVE e
TEQUESTA,FL 33469 ...

7003 22k0 0OO3 5650 8281 W

[N/ U

PS Form 3800, June 2002 ~ . Sée Revérsé for Instructions

= ENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent

A Print'your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C, Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [3 Yes

1 Article Addressed to:- If YES, enter delivery address below:. [ No

ID# 990485
MARTHA STRICKLAND

} IMPERIAL CLEANERS :
351 CYPRESS DRIVE 3. ServcaType
TEQUESTA, FL 33469 . Certifled Mail [0 Express Mail

L : J Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O Insured Mait [0 C.O.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
2 et tomenicoabey | 7003 22k0 0OD3 5k50 8281

PS Form 3811, August 2001 " Domestic Retun Receipt " 102595-02-M-1540 |



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

o

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGE:~ . | || || | _

O .

5

®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAg
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32393-2400

$80.n0S 8|iq
ULIOLUOW Ity JO neaing

* Sender: Pleaséibci'r_l,tv_ y,oUr""name. address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®*

00c 6 €34




